

**♀** J-23, Jungpura Extension, New Delhi - 110014, India

■ speak@amarnathsehgal.com; curator@amarnathsehgal.com

sehgal\_private\_collection
MuseumSehgal

Editor: Shruthi Issac Design: Antara Madavane Archival images courtesy: Ar

Archival images courtesy: Amar Nath Sehgal Private Collection, New Delhi

On-site images courtesy: Emotive Lens

National Gallery of Modern Art images: National Gallery of Modern Art, New Delhi

Excerpts from the writings on the artist: Jean Cassou, Mulk Raj Anand, L.P. Sihare, and P.N. Mago.

Printed: Archana Advertising Pvt. Ltd., www.archanapress.com

Copyright © 2019 by Amar Nath Sehgal Private Collection, New Delhi.

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without the prior permission of Amar Nath Sehgal Private Collection, New Delhi. All copyright concerns are to be addressed via e-mail to speak@amarnathsehgal.com.

On the cover: Anguished Cries, bronze, 190.5 x 170.18 x 45.72 cms, 1971

## The Creative Arts Foundation

The Creative Arts Foundation is an independent, not-forprofit initiative to promote and support emerging talent in the domain of the Arts. It draws its inspiration and goals from The Creative Fund set up in 1986 by the late Amar Nath Sehgal, a renowned Indian artist, as an initiative to nurture creativity.

Carrying forward Sehgal's legacy, the foundation hopes to serve as a catalyst and facilitator in the art field. With a view to encouraging critical enquiry and research that pushes boundaries of knowledge and practice as well challenges the dominant narratives in Arts, it will organize and facilitate study courses, workshops, conferences and lectures on issues relating to the conservation of artistic and cultural property and resources.

By establishing partnerships with various recognized art and cultural institutions, both nationally and internationally, the foundation seeks to put into place a mentorship program which would provide young talent in need with financial and institutional support enabling them to pursue their technical and artistic education as well as undertake projects found to be innovative. The foundation's outreach programs will include the Creative Arts Foundation Award to deserving candidates to enable them to progress further in their artistic endeavors.

As a tribute to the life and art of the artist-sculptor-poet Amar Nath Sehgal, the foundation will undertake the collection, preservation and documentation of Sehgal's artworks for public display as well as for research and education.